at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

=

735-41
10-U
4476-66
PPP5P/
0

43225-4

66/26

0/7000-6

96-
74-05

P/31-76

(R1) 16:40 KILBEGGAN, 2m
kilbegganraces.com Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

CURLEW HILL 24
g g Carlotamix - Flags Flying

PRESENTING MEGHAN 6 BF

b m Presenting - Sanghasta

ASHQAR 9
b g Redoute's Choice - Askeria

CENTRAL COURT 7
b g Court Cave - The Central Lady

CITY LIMITS (GB) 26
ch g Nathaniel - Wait It Out

DE MILANO
b g Milan - Ros Nua

GRANGE WALK 10

ch g Thewayyouare - A Woman In Love

LARRY O 29

b g Stowaway - Kates The Boss

MY FRIEND THE WIND 16
b g Sholokhov - A Stroke Of Luck

MY WINGS 16
b g Winged Love - Cadouzia

YOU SAY NOTHING 7
b g Epaulette - Joyride
CASHINS HILL 19

b m Fame And Glory - Sugar Kane Kowa

JAIPORE 220

br m Arakan - Johnston's Crest

LAYLA'S COURT 7

br m Court Cave - Portlandica

WALKING THE WALK 8

b g Imperial Monarch - Iconic Events

ORMOND STILE

ch g Shantaram - Leavemealoneawhile

512-0

611-7

511 -6t

711-6

611-6

711-6

511-6

511-6

511-6

611 -6b

511-6

510-13h1

510-13

510-13t

511-6

511-6t1

Mr J J Codd
G Elliott

M Moore
P

J
G P Cromwell

aviav)

T Enright
J Gilligan

D J O'Keeffe
Karl Thornton

K J Brouder
J A Nash

P K Donovan (7)
James Grace

D E Mullins
J P Ryan

B J Cooper
P Nolan

R P Treacy (3)
E McNamara

G P Brouder (7)
N McCluskey

K M Donoghue
G P Cromwell
B Browne (5)
Philip M Byrne

C A Landers (5)
J A Nash

A W Short (3)
Dermot McLoughlin

Reserve 1
G P Cromwell

Reserve 2
Philip M Byrne

108

104

ATR VERDICT: PRESENTING MEGHAN might be able to make amends for a recent mishap at
Cork. Sent off favourite at the Mallow circuit, she unseated at the first there on what was her debut for
Gavin Cromwell. The daughter of Presenting had previously won a bumper at Galway for Andy Oliver
and finished down the field in a highly competitive Listed contest at Gowran. Curlew Hill is an obvious
danger with Jamie Codd aboard for Gordon Elliott. He deservedly got off the mark at Downpatrick last
month and it'll come as little surprise if he manages to follow-up now on what will be his debut over
hurdles. The 108 rated Ashgar wasn't beaten far in the race won by Bua Boy at Galway and he has
definite each-way claims, while others for the shortlist here are City Limits, Grange Walk, Larry O and
newcomer De Milano, who is a half-sister to five-time winner De Benno.

Top Tip: PRESENTING MEGHAN (2)
Watch out for: CURLEW HILL (1)
BB races

' Ed4raes | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

I‘-"l [ nEoR
W ans=01o |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




