

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R1) 16:40 KILBEGGAN, 2m

kilbegganraces.com Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (5YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		735-41	CURLEW HILL 24 g g Carlotamix - Flags Flying	5 12 - 0	Mr J J Codd G Elliott	-
2	***	10-U	PRESENTING MEGHAN 6 BF b m Presenting - Sanghasta	6 11 - 7	J M Moore G P Cromwell	-
3		4476-66	<b>ASHQAR</b> 9 b g Redoute's Choice - Askeria	5 11 - 6t	P T Enright P J Gilligan	108
4		PPP5P/ 0	CENTRAL COURT 7 b g Court Cave - The Central Lady	7 11 - 6	D J O'Keeffe Karl Thornton	-
5		43225-4	CITY LIMITS (GB) 26 ch g Nathaniel - Wait It Out	6 11 - 6	K J Brouder J A Nash	104
6			<b>DE MILANO</b> b g Milan - Ros Nua	7 11 - 6	P K Donovan (7) James Grace	-
7		66/26	<b>GRANGE WALK</b> 10 ch g Thewayyouare - A Woman In Love	5 11 - 6	D E Mullins J P Ryan	-
8		4	<b>LARRY O</b> 29 b g Stowaway - Kates The Boss	5 11 - 6	B J Cooper P Nolan	-
9	*	9	MY FRIEND THE WIND 16 b g Sholokhov - A Stroke Of Luck	5 11 - 6	R P Treacy (3) E McNamara	-
10	<b>E</b>	0/7000-6	MY WINGS 16 b g Winged Love - Cadouzia	6 11 - 6b	G P Brouder (7) N McCluskey	-
11		5	YOU SAY NOTHING 7 b g Epaulette - Joyride	5 11 - 6	K M Donoghue G P Cromwell	-
12		0-0	CASHINS HILL 19 b m Fame And Glory - Sugar Kane Kowa	5 10 - 13h1	B Browne (5) Philip M Byrne	-
13		96-	<b>JAIPORE</b> 220 br m Arakan - Johnston's Crest	5 10 - 13	C A Landers (5) J A Nash	-
14		74-05	LAYLA'S COURT 7 br m Court Cave - Portlandica	5 10 - 13t	A W Short (3) Dermot McLoughlin	-
15	***	P/31-76	WALKING THE WALK 8 b g Imperial Monarch - Iconic Events	5 11 - 6	Reserve 1 G P Cromwell	-
16	1-1		ORMOND STILE ch g Shantaram - Leavemealoneawhile	5 11 - 6t1	Reserve 2 Philip M Byrne	-

**ATR VERDICT:** PRESENTING MEGHAN might be able to make amends for a recent mishap at Cork. Sent off favourite at the Mallow circuit, she unseated at the first there on what was her debut for Gavin Cromwell. The daughter of Presenting had previously won a bumper at Galway for Andy Oliver and finished down the field in a highly competitive Listed contest at Gowran. Curlew Hill is an obvious danger with Jamie Codd aboard for Gordon Elliott. He deservedly got off the mark at Downpatrick last month and it'll come as little surprise if he manages to follow-up now on what will be his debut over hurdles. The 108 rated Ashqar wasn't beaten far in the race won by Bua Boy at Galway and he has definite each-way claims, while others for the shortlist here are City Limits, Grange Walk, Larry O and newcomer De Milano, who is a half-sister to five-time winner De Benno.

**Top Tip:** PRESENTING MEGHAN (2) **Watch out for:** CURLEW HILL (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.